(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT ENGLISH 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

English n

INTEX® MOTOR MOUNT KIT ASSEMBLY MANUAL

1 2 3 4 5 6
/
REF. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. SPARE PARTS NO.
1 MOUNTING BOARD 1 11598
2 ALUMINIUM TUBE 2 11599
3 TUBE FASTENER 4 10654
4 U-BOLT 4 11600
5 PLASTIC BRACKET 2 11602
6 NUT 14 10657

Bolt - M6 x 40mm (6pcs); Washer - O.D.

Washer

12mm, I.D. 6.6mm (14pcs)

NOTE: Drawings for illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary. Not to scale.

Due to a policy of continuous product improvement, Intex reserves the right to change specifications and
appearance, which may result in updates to the instruction manual, without notice.

©2022 Intex Marketlng Ltd. - Intex Development Co. Ltd. - Intex Recreahon Corp. AII ngh(s reserved/Tous droits réservés/Todos los derechos
Rechte Printed in CI in China,

®™ Trademarks used in some countries of the world under license from/®"‘ Marques unllsees dans certains pays sous licence de/Marcas registradas
utilizadas en algunos paises del mundo bajo licencia de/Warenzeichen verwendet in einigen Léndern der Welt in Lizenz von/Intex Marketing Ltd. to/a/al
an Intex Development Co. Ltd., Hong Kong & Intex Recreation Corp., P.0. Box 1440 Long Beach, CA 90301 D\slnbuted |n the European Union by/

® Distribué dans 'Union Europeerme par/Distribuido en la unién Europea pe rt BV,
INTE X 4706 PB Roosendasl - The Netheriands « Disirbuted i the UK by Unitex Service (UK) T et Voot LoneanEe 1A 0 O
www.intexcorp.com

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Page 1

014-***-R0-2304



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT FRENCH 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Francais n

INTEX®INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DU SUPPORT MOTEUR

1 2 3 4 5 6
— -]
N DESIGNATION QUANTITE |REFERENCE PIECE DETACHEE
1 SUPPORT 1 11598
2 TUBE ALUMINIUM 2 11599
3 PIECE DE FIXATION DES TUBES 4 10654
4 GOUPILLE DE FIXATION 4 11600
5 CROCHET PLASTIQUE 2 11602
6 ECROU 14 10657

Boulon - M6 x 40mm (6pcs); Joint - diametres extérieur 12mm, diamétres intérieur 6.6mm (14pcs)

NOTE : Ce croquis est une simple représentation du produit. Il n’est pas a I'échelle réelle.

En raison d’une politique d’'amélioration continue de ses produits, Intex se réserve le droit de modifier les
spécifications et 'apparence, ce qui peut entrainer des mises a jour du manuel d’instruction sans préavis.

=

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Page 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT SPANISH 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Espafiol n

MANUAL DEL KIT DE ESAMBLAJE DEL MOTOR

1 2 3 4 5 6
— -]
PIEZA NUM. DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD REFERENCIA N°
1 TABLERO DE ANCLAJE 1 11598
2 TUBO DE ALUMINIO 2 11599
3 TUBO DE CIERRE 4 10654
4 PERNO DE U 4 11600
5 SOPORTE DE PLASTIC 2 11602
6 TUERCA 14 10657

Perno - M6 x 40mm (6pcs); Anilla - diametro exterior 12mm, didmetro interior 6.6mm (14pcs)

Anillar

NOTA: Los dibujos son solo para su referencia, pueden no reflejar el producto real y no son a escala.

Debido a una politica de mejora continuada de producto, Intex se reserva el derecho a modificar las
especificaciones y la apariencia, lo cual puede implicar cambios en el manual de instrucciones, sin

previo aviso.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Pagina 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT GERMAN 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Deutsch n

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG ZUR MONTAGE DER INTEX” MOTOR-BEFESTIGUNG

1

2

—_—

3

4

5

-

TEILENUMMER BESCHREIBUNG MENGE ERSATZTEILNUMMER
1 BEFESTIGUNGSPLATTE 1 11598
2 ALUMINIUMSTANGE 2 11599
3 STANGENBEFESTIGUNG 4 10654
4 U-BOLZEN 4 11600
5 KUNSTSTOFFHALTERUNG 2 11602
6 MUTTER 14 10657

Bolzen - 6 x 40mm (6 Stk.); Beilagscheibe - auflen durchmesser 12mm, Innen durchmesser 6,6mm (14 Stk.)

Beilagscheibe

Bolzen

HINWEIS: Zeichnungen nur fir lllustrationszwecke. Eventuelle Abweichungen zum Produkt méglich.
Nicht maRstabgetreu.

Wegen der Politik der kontinuierlichen Produktverbesserung behalt sich INTEX das Recht vor, Daten,
Erscheinungsbilder oder Updates (Produktspezifikationen) jederzeit ohne Vorankindigung zu é&ndern!

HEBEN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG AUF

Seite 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT ITALIAN 4.875” X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Italiano n

MANUALE DI ASSEMBLAGGIO PER KIT
SUPPORTO MOTORE PER CANOTTO INTEX"

1 2 3 4 5 6

—

NO RIFERIMENTO DESCRIZIONE Q.TA CODICE RICAMBIO
1 PLACCA DI SUPPORTO 1 11598
2 TUBO DI ALLUMINIO 2 11599
3 FERMA TUBO 4 10654
4 GANCIO A“U” 4 11600
5 SUPPORTO IN PLASTIC 2 11602
6 DADO 14 10657

Vite — 6 pezzi; Guarnizione — 14 pezzi

Guarnizione

NOTA: | disegni sono da considerarsi soltanto a scopo di esempio. Potrebbero non rispecchiare il reale
prodotto. Non in scala.

A seguito dell’applicazione di una politica di miglioramento continuo dei prodotti, Intex si riserva il

diritto, senza preavviso, di modificare le specifiche e I'aspetto dei prodotti, che potrebbero comportare
I'aggiornamento del manuale di istruzioni.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Pag 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT DUTCH 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Nederlands n

HANDLEIDING VOOR HET INSTALLEREN VAN
DE MOTORSTEUN

1 2 3

—

4

NR. OMSCHRIJVING AANTAL ONDERDEEL NR.
1 OPHANGPLAAT VOOR MOTOR 1 11598
2 ALUMINIUM BUIS 2 11599
3 BUIS KLEM 4 10654
4 U-BOUT 4 11600
5 PLASTIC STEUN 2 11602
6 MOER 14 10657

Bout — M6 x 40mm - 6 stuks; Sluitring — 6,6/12,0mm - 14 stuks

Sluitring

NB: Tekening dient slechts ter verduidelijking. Kan afwijken van bijgesloten product. Niet op schaal.

Door ons streven naar continue productverbeteringen heeft Intex het recht productspecificaties en
ontwerpen zonder kennisgeving te wijzigen, wat zou kunnen resulteren in wijzigingen in de handleiding.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Bladzijde 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT PORTUGUESE 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Portugués n

MANUAL DE MONTAGEM DO SUPORTE
PARA MOTOR INTEX®

1 2 3 4 5 6

—

NO PECAS DESCRIGAO QUANTIDADE| PECA DE REPOSIGAO N°
1 BASE 1 11598
2 TUBO DE ALUMINIO 2 11599
3 FIXADOR 4 10654
4 PRENDEDOR EM U 4 11600
5 SUPORTE DE PLASTICO 2 11602
6 PORCA 14 10657

Parafuso - M6 x 40mm (6pcs); Arruela - didmetro exterior 12mm, didmetro interior 6.6mm (14pcs)

Arruela
Parafuso

NOTE: Desenhado somente para proposito de ilustragdo. Talvez néo reflete o produto atual. Ndo é escala.

Devido a uma politica de melhoria continua dos produtos, a Intex se reserva o direito de alterar as
especificagdes e aparéncia, o que pode resultar em atualizagdes para o manual de instrugdes, sem aviso
prévio.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCOES

Pagina 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT DANISH 4.875” X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Dansk n

INTEX® INSTRUKTION | MONTERING AF
MOTORUNDERLAGSPLADE

1 2 3 4 5 6

—

N° DE PIECE BESKRIVELSE ANTAL RESERVEDEL NUMMER
1 MOTORUNDERLAGSPLADE 1 11598
2 ALUMINIUMSR@R 2 11599
3 HOLDER TIL ALUMINIUMSR@RET 4 10654
4 U-BOLT 4 11600
5 PLASTBESLAG 2 11602
6 MJTRIK 14 10657

Bolt - M6 x 40mm (6 stk.); Spaendeskive - udvendig diameter 12mm, indvendig diameter 6.6mm (14 stk.)

Spaendeskive

BEMAERK: Tegningerne er kun til illustration. Viser ikke det korrekte produkt. Er ikke i skala.

Som led i vores politik om hele tiden at forbedre vores produkter, forbeholder Intex sig retten til uden
varsel at sendre specifikationer og design, hvilket kan resultere i opdateringer af denne vejledning.

GEM DENNE VEJLEDNING

Side 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT POLISH 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Polish n

STELAZ DO MONTAZU SILNIKA DO PONTONU

1 2 3 4 5 6

—_—

NUMER OPIS ILOSE NUMER CZESCI
1 DESKA 1 11598
2 PALAK ALUMINIOWY 2 11599
3 ZATRZASK 4 10654
4 SWORZEN 4 11600
5 PLASTIKOWY KOSZYK 2 11602
6 NA KRETKA 14 10657

Srubka —M6 x 40mm (6 szt.) uszczelka — zewnetrzna $rednica 12mm, wewnetrzna $rednica 6,6mm (14 szt.)

Uszczelka A
Srubka

UWAGA: Rysunki sg przedstawione dla celdéw ilustracyjnych. Mogg nie odpowiada¢ aktualnemu
produktowi. Nie sg w skali.

Ze wzgledu na ciggte doskonalenie swoich produktéw, Intex zastrzega sobie prawo do zmiany
specyfikacji i wygladu, ktére moga spowodowaé aktualizacje w instrukcjach bez uprzedzenia.

ZACHOWAJ NINIEJSZA INSTRUKCJE

Strona 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT RUSSIAN 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

Pycckun n

INTEX® MHCcTpyKLMA NO ycTaHOBKe NOABECKU ANA MoTopa

1 2 3 4 5 6

—_—

e APTUKYNA OMUCAHUE KONMYECTBO APTUKYN
1 [epeBsiHHaa naHenb NoABECKU 1 11598
2 AnioMuHneBas Tpybka 2 11599
3 JlnkcaTtop anomuHueBoi Tpybku 4 10654
4 BonT B dhopme U 4 11600
5 MnacTukoBas ckoba 2 11602
6 [aiika 14 10657

Bont — M6 x 40mMm (6wT); WWaiba — BHELWHWI AnameTp 12MM, BHYTpeHHUIA anameTp 6,6mm (14LwT)

MpumeyaHue: M306paxeHne nokaselBaeT TONbKo obwum Bua nsgenusi. He siBnseTcs TO4HOM Konueu
oTobpaxkaemoro usgenus. BeinoHeHo He B MaclyTabe.

B cBSI3M ¢ ycTaHOBKOW KOMMNaHWUK Ha NOCTOSIHHOE YCOBEPLUEHCTBOBAHWE M3Aenuid, IHTEKC coxpaHsieT 3a
coboii NpaBo M3MEHSTb TEXHUYECKNE XapaKTePUCTUKV U BHELLHWIA BUA, B pe3ynbTaTe Yero MHCTPYKLMS
OyneT nameHeHa 6e3 yBegoMMeHus:.

ﬂaTa N3roTOBIIEHUA: JaTa yKa3aHa Ha nsgenun nunmn ynakoBke. t ’

Cpok cny6bi: MNponssoauTtenem He onpegeneH. CaenaHo B Kutae.

COXPAHAWUTE OAHHYIO MHCTPYKLUIO

Crp. 1



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT JAPANESE 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

ks n

INTEX® E—X—<w > ;v M TEHI R

1 2 3 4 6
.
/ @ ‘f
N\,
T ia=s AR B ART TR S
1 == R—F 1 11598
2 TV LFa—7T 2 11599
3 Fa—TRHDH 4 10654
4 [VEE NN 4 11600
5 TSAF 7T 5y b 2 11602
6 F vk 14 10657

FIVE - M6 x 40mm (6pes); 7w ¥ v — - A% 12mm, N 6.6mm (14pcs)

HEATAPEARA—VTE, EEORME LB HENTEVET, AR ENTVET,

Herbid, MMAEOTDTEHE UICHWZET T 56050 9, KR UTHIZET T 25605
DEITDOTTTRITEE L,

I RUICRE L TSRS

1X—y



(14) MOTOR MOUNT KIT CHINESE 4.875" X 7.25" 04/01/2022 |

nhszn

INTEX® SikZe s EHi% A

1 2 3 4 5 6

AN

/ @

AN,

e E4 HeE TS

1 ikt 1 11598
2 BlEE 2 11599
3 [E] 2 R 4 10654
4 U Bligie 4 11600
5 B S 42 2 11602
6 LR 14 10657

NAIERE - M6 x 40mm (6 1 ); FEE - 5MF 12mm, W1 6.6mm (14 4)

&if  REYATEE. ARSEFERERE, BEUASMAE,
BT mEFEEELE, INTEX AREM = ROHEFISNL, XATESHE=RIZABMENR, BABTEHM.

REFILIREAH

171



